

Real Person/Legal Entity Based ⁽¹⁾ Cash Loans & Non-Performing Loans Notified by Leasing Companies as Grouped by Area of Finance (Thousand TL) (July 2017)							
I n d u s t r i e s		Gross Loans ⁽²⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Cash Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)	Non-Performing Loans ⁽³⁾	Share in All Industries (%)
1	Construction	9.053.023,7	19,5	8.509.329,9	19,4	543.693,8	21,2
2	Textile And Textile Products Industry	4.955.894,3	10,7	4.696.063,4	10,7	259.830,9	10,1
	Textile Industry	4.731.705,0	10,2	4.503.183,2	10,2	228.521,8	8,9
	Garment Industry	208.601,6	0,4	185.399,8	0,4	23.201,9	0,9
	Leather And Fur Processing Industry	15.587,6	0,0	7.480,4	0,0	8.107,2	0,3
3	Metal Industry & Manufacture Of Processed Materials	3.326.045,6	7,1	3.176.166,0	7,2	149.879,6	5,8
	Metal Industry	2.396.151,8	5,2	2.281.890,9	5,2	114.260,8	4,5
	Processed Metal Products Industry (Excluding Machinery & Equipment)	929.893,8	2,0	894.275,1	2,0	35.618,7	1,4
4	Wholesale And Retail Commerce, Comission Merchant And Motor Vehicle Services	3.205.751,5	6,9	3.039.831,7	6,9	165.919,8	6,5
	Wholesale And Commission Merchant	1.352.202,3	2,9	1.286.069,2	2,9	66.133,1	2,6
	Retail Trade And Effects And Repair Of Hand Tools	1.082.584,2	2,3	1.039.905,5	2,4	42.678,6	1,7
	Sale, Maintenance And Repair Of Motor Vehicles, Replacement Parts And Accessories	770.965,0	1,7	713.856,9	1,6	57.108,1	2,2
5	Real Estate Commissioning, Leasing And Operating	2.611.874,7	5,6	2.393.323,7	5,4	218.551,0	8,5
	Transportation, Storage And Communication	2.513.426,3	5,4	2.366.911,6	5,4	146.514,8	5,7
	Communication	57.883,1	0,1	54.596,3	0,1	3.286,8	0,1
	Transportation	1.879.624,7	4,0	1.749.468,6	4,0	130.156,1	5,1
6	Other Transportation Services And Storage	575.918,4	1,2	562.846,6	1,3	13.071,8	0,5
7	Electric, Gas And Water Resources	2.214.420,6	4,8	2.205.342,5	5,0	9.078,1	0,4
8	Health & Social Services	1.924.598,1	4,1	1.833.700,7	4,2	90.897,4	3,5
9	Hotels & Restaurants (Tourism)	1.831.544,0	3,9	1.765.860,4	4,0	65.683,6	2,6
10	Food, Beverage & Tobacco Industry	1.506.053,1	3,2	1.385.009,3	3,2	121.043,8	4,7
11	Agriculture, Hunting, Forestry	1.434.048,2	3,1	1.298.130,9	3,0	135.917,3	5,3
12	Rubber And Plastic Products Industry	1.328.185,5	2,9	1.253.106,2	2,9	75.079,3	2,9
13	Machinery & Equipment Industry	1.204.330,4	2,6	1.140.273,4	2,6	64.057,0	2,5
	Machinery & Equipment	1.091.653,0	2,3	1.047.166,9	2,4	44.486,1	1,7
	Household Electrical & Non Electrical Appliances Industry	112.677,4	0,2	93.106,5	0,2	19.570,9	0,8
14	Transportation Vehicles Industry	1.193.252,7	2,6	1.177.158,0	2,7	16.094,7	0,6
	Motor Vehicles And Parts & Accessories	621.254,3	1,3	617.817,5	1,4	3.436,8	0,1
	Manufacture And Repair Of Ships And Boats And Other Transportation Vehicles Industry	571.998,4	1,2	559.340,5	1,3	12.657,9	0,5
15	Paper Raw Materials And Paper Products Printing Industry	995.933,1	2,1	945.680,1	2,2	50.253,0	2,0
	Paper Raw Materials & Manufacture Of Paper Products	409.204,6	0,9	396.220,4	0,9	12.984,2	0,5
	Printing Industry	586.728,5	1,3	549.459,7	1,3	37.268,8	1,5
16	Other Public, Social And Personal Services	927.077,3	2,0	880.750,2	2,0	46.327,2	1,8
17	Culture Services	470.715,3	1,0	450.117,8	1,0	20.597,6	0,8
	Other Public Services	456.362,0	1,0	430.632,4	1,0	25.729,6	1,0
	Mining Of Non Power Generating Minerals	920.346,1	2,0	863.763,1	2,0	56.583,0	2,2
18	Mines Excluding Metal Industry	919.186,8	2,0	767.590,0	1,7	151.596,8	5,9
19	Manufacturing Industry Not Classified Elsewhere	828.703,6	1,8	790.239,8	1,8	38.463,8	1,5
20	Mining Of Power Generating Minerals	777.293,4	1,7	741.566,8	1,7	35.726,6	1,4
21	Electrical & Optical Appliances Industry	474.742,8	1,0	420.164,8	1,0	54.578,0	2,1
22	Chemicals, Chemical Products & Synthetic Fiber Industry	453.899,6	1,0	440.309,1	1,0	13.590,4	0,5
23	Education	433.604,0	0,9	417.995,2	1,0	15.608,7	0,6
24	Wood & Wood Products Industry	420.493,1	0,9	408.839,3	0,9	11.653,8	0,5
25	Finance Commissioning	341.967,7	0,7	341.579,9	0,8	387,8	0,0
	Leasing, Factoring, Finance Companies & Others	160.065,2	0,3	160.032,0	0,4	33,1	0,0
	Brokers, Real Estate Investment Trusts, Insurance And Retirement Funds & Others	181.902,5	0,4	181.547,9	0,4	354,7	0,0
26	Nuclear Fuel, Refinery, Oil Products And Coal Products	286.294,8	0,6	267.424,1	0,6	18.870,7	0,7
27	Consumer Loans (Housing)	192.184,1	0,4	188.787,7	0,4	3.396,4	0,1
28	Real Persons Employing Staff	141.306,3	0,3	139.379,7	0,3	1.926,6	0,1
29	Leather & Leather Products Industry	86.469,8	0,2	83.369,5	0,2	3.100,3	0,1
30	Fishery	14.416,8	0,0	14.272,8	0,0	144,0	0,0
31	Defense And Public Management, Social Security Institutions	4.619,8	0,0	3.835,9	0,0	783,9	0,0
Total		46.520.987,7	100,0	43.955.755,6	100,0	2.565.232,1	100,0

The Banks Association of Turkey Risk Center

(1) Total includes loans and non-performing loans (20 TL and above) used by real person / legal entity who has T.C. identification number/tax identification number . It does not include notifications to real persons / legal entities that are not reported on real person / legal entity basis and that are less than TL 20 in loans to be liquidated.

(2) Gross Loans are the sum of cash loans and non-performing loans.

(3) Cash Loans and Non-Performing Loans are temporary figures compiled from factoring companies as per the 1st Article of the Law Number 5411. Cash Loans are inclusive of Interest Rediscount and Interest Accrual.